



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

दिनांक: 08.08.2022

Date: 08.08.2022

आगरा/इंजीनियरिंग/सिविल/एप्रन रीपेयरिंग/2022/

AAI/AGRA/ENGG/CIVIL/APRON REPAIRING/2022/11

सेवा में /To,

✓ M/s S.K. Constructions,
Engineers & Contractors
Gram Varema,
Hathi Bazaar,
Rameshwar
Varanasi-221405.

विषय:- "सिविल एयर टर्मिनल खेरिया, आगरा में एप्रन एवं टैक्सी का विशेष मरम्मत कार्य।"

Subject:- "Special repair work of Apron and Taxi at Civil Air Terminal Kheria, Agra."

संदर्भ: : 06.06.2022 को खोली गई आपकी वित्तीय बोली । (निविदा सं 2022_AAI_111858_1)

Ref :- Your Financial Bid opened on 06.06.2022 (Tender ID: 2022_AAI_111858_1)

महोदय/Sir,

1. उपर्युक्त उल्लिखित कार्य के लिए आपकी ई-निविदा, अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से आपके द्वारा उद्धृत मद दरों पर कुल रु. 27,43,800.00 (सत्ताईस लाख तैंतालीस हजार आठ सौ) पर स्वीकार की जाती है जो कि निविदा में रखे गए कार्य की अनुमानित लागत रु. 35,84,453.00 लाख, (जीएसटी को छोड़कर) से 23.45 % कम है।

Your e-tender for work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the Item rates quoted by you totaling to **Rs. 27,43,800.00 (Rs. Twenty Seven Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred only) excluding GST** which is 23.45% (Twenty Three point Forty Five Percent) below the estimated cost of work put to tender for Rs. 35,84,453.00 Lakhs excluding GST.

2. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग-सिविल)-उत्तरी क्षेत्र भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, ऑपरेशनल ऑफिसज कॉम्प्लेक्स रंगपुरी नई दिल्ली-110037 इस कार्य के प्रभारी अभियंता होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा करार पर हस्ताक्षर करने एवं उसे पूरा करने सहायक महाप्रबंधक(इंजीनियरिंग-सिविल)-उत्तरी क्षेत्र भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, ऑपरेशनल ऑफिसज कॉम्प्लेक्स रंगपुरी नई दिल्ली-110037 के कार्यालय में कार्य शुरू होने के 15 दिन भीतर दिनांक 02.09.2022 तक उपस्थित हों। संविदा करार 100 सौ रुपये के नॉन ज्यूडीशियल स्टाम्प पेपर पर बनाया जायेगा तथा स्टाम्प पेपर की लागत आपके द्वारा वहन की जाएगी।

Asstt. General Manager(Engg.-Civil)-NR, AAI, Operational offices Complex, Rangpuri, New Delhi-110037 shall be Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Asstt. General Manager (Engg.-Civil)-NR, AAI, Operational offices Complex, Rangpuri, New Delhi-110037 within 15 days from the stipulated date of work by 02.09.2022 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

3. कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तिथि से 10 दिनों के भीतर प्रतिभूति जमा के रूप में रु. 274380/- (रुपये दो लाख चौहत्तर हजार तीन सौ अस्सी) जमा करें अन्यथा संविदा दस्तावेज के पेज जीसीसी-23-24 पर क्लॉज़ 1 (ए) की शर्त के मुताबिक इसकी कटौती की जाएगी।

Please deposit Rs. 2,74,380/- (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which, the same will be deducted as per condition of Clause 1 (A) on page GCC-23-24 of the contract document part.

(Handwritten signature)
08/08/22 (सी. वि.)
स. म. ज.

4. आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप सविदा श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 और अनुबंध श्रम (विनियमन और उन्मूलन) केंद्रीय नियमों 1971 और न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम, ईएसआई और ईपीएफ अधिनियम और नियम जो कि निविदा दस्तावेज के जीसीसी खंड संख्या-19 20 में दिए गए हैं, तथा केंद्र और राज्य सरकारों के नियमों के प्रावधान का पालन करने का अनुरोध किया जाता है।

You are requested to comply with the provision of contract labour (Regulation & Abolition) Act of 1970 and contract labour (Regulation & Abolition) central rules 1971 and minimum wages, ESI & EPF act and rules there of Central and State Governments given at Clause no. 19, 20 in the GCC of the tender document.

5. आपसे अनुरोध है कि जीसीसी के खंड 19 पृष्ठ 49 के अनुसार श्रम लाइसेंस के दस्तावेजी साक्ष्य, और अन्य मूल दस्तावेज / शपथ पत्र / उपक्रम पीआर प्रारूपों के अनुसार सहायक महाप्रबंधक, इंजीनियरिंग (सिविल), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण आरएचक्यू-एनआर, नई दिल्ली-110037 के कार्यालय में काम शुरू होने से पहले जमा करें। कृपया पूर्ण निविदा मूल्य के लिए एआई और ठेकेदार के संयुक्त नाम पर ठेकेदार सभी जोखिम (सीएआर) नीति को तीसरे पक्ष की देयता (निविदा मूल्य का 10%) और कामगार क्षतिपूर्ति नीति के साथ खंड संख्या 46 के अनुसार दोष देयता अवधि की समाप्ति तक जमा करें।

You are requested to submit the documentary evidence of Labour License as per clause 19 page 49 of GCC, and other Original documents/Affidavit/Undertakings as per PR formats in the O/o Assistant General Manager, Engg(Civil), Airports Authority of India, RHQ-NR, New Delhi-110037 before start of work. Please submit the Contractor All Risk (CAR) policy in joint name of AAI and Contractor for full tendered value along with third party liability (10% of tender value) and workmen compensation policy as per clause no 46 valid upto Expiry of Defect Liability Period.

6. आपको प्रबंधक अभियांत्रिकी (सिविल), भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण, सिविल एयरपोर्ट खेरिया आगरा-282008 से तत्काल संपर्क करने का भी निर्देश दिया जाता है जो आपको कार्यस्थल (साइट) (सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे)।

You are also directed to contact Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Civil Airport, Kheria, Agra- 282008 immediately who will arrange to hand over the site to you.

7. कृपया नोट करें कि कार्य पूरा करने की समयावधि 3 (तीन) महीने होगी। यह समय इस पत्र के जारी होने के 10 वें दिन से प्रारम्भ माना जायेगा।

Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work is 3 (Three) Months and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day of issue of this letter.

8. इस अनुबंध के संबंध में किसी अन्य पत्राचार को सामान्य रूप से प्रभारी अभियंता को संबोधित किया जाना चाहिए। Any further correspondence in connection with this contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.

9. कृपया रसीद स्वीकार करें और स्वीकृति के टोकन के रूप में अधोहस्ताक्षरी को हस्ताक्षर करने के बाद इस पत्र की डुप्लिकेट प्रति संलग्न करें।

Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

10. उपरोक्त संदर्भित दस्तावेज/यह पत्र समझौते का हिस्सा होगा।

The above referred documents/ this letter shall form part of the agreement

संलग्न: अनुसूची - 'A'

Encl: SCHEDULE- 'A'

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,



(सुधीर कुमार जैन)/(Sudhir Kumar Jain)

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजी-सिविल) क्षेत्रीय मुख्यालय उत्तरी क्षेत्र

A.G.M. (Engg-Civil), RHQ-NR

अध्यक्ष भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण के लिए व उनकी तरफ से

For & on Behalf of the Chairman,
Airports Authority of India

Name of Work: Special Repair Work of Apron and Taxi at Civil Air Terminal Kheria Agra.

Contract No: 2022_AAI_ 111858_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / Company :		M/S S K CONSTRUCTION PROP SURENDRA KUMAR YADAV R/O VILLAGE BAREMA POST RAMESHWAR BABATPUR VARANASI									
PRICE SCHEDULE (This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)											
NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	TEXT #	NUMBER #	BASIC RATE In Figures To be entered by the Bidder in Rs. P (Without GST)	NUMBER #	TOTAL AMOUNT (without GST) in Rs. P	NUMBER #	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words	TEXT #	
Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units								
1	2	4	5		7	8					10
1	Civil works										
1.01	Repairing of cracked slab by stapling procedure consisting of Marking the position of vertical holes of dia 30 mm at a distance of 225 mm from the crack at a spacing of 600 mm centre to centre. Drilling the holes of 30 mm dia to a maximum depth of 150 mm (D/2) thereafter Cutting the slit of 30 mm widths of a depth of 100 mm (D/2) followed by removal of debris and cleaning the holes and slit. Roughening the sides of holes and slits by sand blasting/sand paper. Inserting the steel bars of (grade Fe 415) 16 mm dia and filling the holes and slit with an epoxy resin-based bonding system of approved make such as Sika, Fosroc, STP, Pidilite , BASF upto 10 mm above the top surface of steel bar.Above this level nonshrinkable microconcrete of approved make such as Sika,FOSROC,STP,PIDILITE,BASF shall be filled up to the top level of PQC after applying epoxy bonding agent at the sides of the groove .A groove shall be made along the line of cracks displaying spalling and filled with fine epoxy mortar of approved make such as Sika, Fosroc, Master Builders Solutions (BASF), STP, Pidilite all complete as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.	1600.000	Each		1050.00		1680000.00				INR Sixteen Lakh Eighty Thousand Only

06/08/22
 4905.5 (Estt. Rs.)

1.02	Providing and laying of prepacked polymer modified micro- concrete like Master Emaco 5346 of BASF / Renderoc LA 55 of Fosroc/ Pidilite Dr fixit microconcrete/Sika Rep Microcrete-4, complete as per direction of Engineer-in- charge.	6600.000	Kg.	68.00	448800.00	INR Four Lakh Forty Thousand Eight Hundred Only
1.03	Surface Preparation: Preparing the existing surface of concrete floor by scarification and cleaning by wire brushing etc. to remove all foreign contaminants, loosely adhered cementations layer, oil etc. to expose clean sound base concrete substrate. The existing joints (i.e. Construction Joints, expansion Joints, Dummy joints) shall be cleaned and removed from the joint fillers such as sealant etc. The loose concrete shall be removed from the joints and apron concrete surface and shall be cleaned with water jet until the surface free from any dust, unsound concrete, grease or oil etc. The surface shall be dried using the high pressure Compressor. The cost of hire charges of machineries and all labour charges etc. complete.	300.000	Sqm	250.00	75000.00	INR Seventy Five Thousand Only
1.04	Providing and sealing of construction, dummy and expansion joints in concrete pavement with fresh Polysulphide sealant of approved make such as Sika, Fosroc, STP, Pidilite , BASF, confirming to BS 5212-1990 or IS : 1433-1995 with backer rod of suitable size, applying bond breaker tape of suitable size over the backer rod, i/c providing temporary strip of adequate size during resurfacing treatment for maintaining the joints, rounding of edges including providing and applying Sealent primer of approved make such as Sika, Fosroc, STP, Pidilite , BASF two coats compatible with the brand of Polysulphide and preparing the surface and applying masking tape along the edges of joints to prevent accidental spillage of sealant on top surface and to give neat finish to the sealant and removing the masking tape after application of sealant etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge	135000.000	Cucm	4.00	540000.00	INR Five Lakh Forty Thousand Only
Total in Figures					2743800.00	INR Twenty Seven Lakh Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred
Quoted Rate in Words		INR Twenty Seven Lakh Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Only				

6000000
 00/08/21
 5346 (2012-1990)